
Exhibit A to Resolution 2021R-107 
Section II- Building Division 

2022 FEE SCHEDULE 
Building Permit Fee Table 

TOTAL VALUATION FEE 
$1 to $500 $47.25 or $94.50 with plan check 
$501 to $2,000 $47.25 for the first $500 plus $3.26 for each additional $100 or 

fraction thereof, to and including $2,000** 
$2,001 to $25,000 $76.93 for the first $2,000 plus $13.00 each additional $1,000 or 

fraction thereof, to and including $25,000 
$25,001 to $50,000 $373.84 for the first $25,000 plus $8.67 for each additional $1,000 

or fraction thereof, to and including $50,000 
$50,001 to $100,000 $602.48 for the first $50,000 plus $6.50 for each additional $1,000 

or fraction thereof, to and including $100,000 
$100,001 to $500,000 $924.32 for the first $100,000 plus $5.42 for each additional $1,000 

or fraction thereof, to and including $500,000 
$500,001 to $1,000,000 $2,927.14 for the first $500,000 plus $4.34 for each additional 

$1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including $1,000,000 
$1,000,001 and up $5,094.00 for the first $1,000,000 plus $2.71 for each additional 

$1,000 or fraction thereof 

*Or the total hourly cost to the jurisdiction, whichever is the greatest.  This cost includes
supervision overhead, equipment, hourly wages and fringe benefits of the employees involved.

** Minimum $47.25 permit fee without plan check or $94.50 with plan check 

Other Inspections and Fee(s): 
1. Plan review fee is 65% of the permit fee (this includes one back-check for corrections if required).
2. Additional plan review required by second back-check, changes, additions or revisions to the

approved plans $45 per hour* (minimum charge--one-half hour). Or the costs of the outside plan
review firm.

3. Re-inspection fees $47.25 per hour*
4. Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated, $47.25 per hour*
5. Inspection outside of normal business hours, $47.25 per hour* (minimum charge--two hours)

Additional Fee(s) Required by Code: 
Commercial Construction Tax for Transportation, per Title 3 of the Douglas County Code, Sec. 
3.25.040D:  $0.525 per square foot on new commercial or additions to commercial, industrial or other 
new related developments. 

Note:  The above fees do not apply to tenant improvements within existing commercial structures.



Flat Fee(s)*: 
 

These are flat fees based on the 
median valuation for the project based 
on actual data from 2020/2021. 
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